# CH \$90.00 3161

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rubicon Communications, LP		06/26/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rubicon Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	7212 McNeil Dr., Ste. 204	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78729	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3161285	NETGATE
Registration Number:	4048841	PLAYS WITH BRICKS
Registration Number:	3146119	NETGATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-853-8800
Email: dkgpto@intprop.com
Correspondent Name: Dwayne K. Goetzel

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5805-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dwayne K. Goetzel
SIGNATURE:	/Dwayne K. Goetzel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Rubicon Communications LP - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Rubicon Communications LP - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0978

900299512

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CONVERTING TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned submits this certificate of conversion pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code ("TBOC").

## **Converting Entity Information**

The name of the converting limited partnership is Rubicon Communications, LP.

The jurisdiction of formation of the limited partnership is Texas.

The date of formation of the limited partnership is September 27, 2004.

The file number, if any, issued to the limited partnership by the secretary of state is 800394522.

## **Converted Entity Information**

The limited partnership named above is converting to a limited liability company. The name of the limited liability company is:

Rubicon Communications, LLC.

The limited liability company will be formed under the laws of Texas.

## **Alternative Statements**

In lieu of providing the plan of conversion, the limited partnership certifies that:

- 1. A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited partnership, the converting entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited partnership is 7212 McNeil Drive, Suite 204, Austin, Texas 78729.
- 2. A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is 7212 McNeil Drive, Suite 204, Austin, Texas 78729.
- 3. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

## Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached as either an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0979

## Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

#### **Effectiveness of Filing**

This document becomes effective at a later date which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is July 1, 2014.

#### **Tax Certificate**

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for payment of any franchise taxes.

## **Execution**

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Date:	June 26, 2014	

RECORDED: 08/27/2014

Rubicon Communications Management Group, LLC

By: James W. Thompson, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0980